

Barkley, Richard

From: Barkley, Richard
Sent: Wednesday, April 11, 2018 1:51 PM
To: Barkley, Richard
Subject: FW: Re: Did you stop up and talk to the FEMA folks today?

From: Stephen Comley [mailto:s.comley.sr@outlook.com]
Sent: Friday, April 06, 2018 3:30 PM
To: Barkley, Richard <Richard.Barkley@nrc.gov>
Subject: [External_Sender] Re: Did you stop up and talk to the FEMA folks today?

I am going to let the NRC inform FEMA of what I have notified the NRC in my letter to you about We The People's safety concerns including our problems affiliated with Seabrook Station's Evacuation Plan.

Has any correspondence from the NRC come in or out yet as a result of my letter with attachments to you?

I certainly hope NRC Chairwoman, Kristine L. Svinicki in her response to my questions and comments will especially state the importance of why she believes as NRC Chair, why she wants a full investigation concerning the GAG Orders on the MA State Police and NH National Guard and why MA agencies did not report to FEMA and the NRC what I gave and I and others said during the Meeting of 9-2-16 at the State Police Barracks in Newbury MA. A MA State Police Supervisor told my informant not to talk with me or take and further information from We The People about Seabrook Station.

Please send me in e-mails and scan any letters in attachments and by U.S. mail of any letters from the NRC, FEMA etc which comes as a result of my letter.

Please confirm.

From: Barkley, Richard <Richard.Barkley@nrc.gov>
Sent: Friday, April 6, 2018 2:30 PM
To: Stephen Comley
Subject: Did you stop up and talk to the FEMA folks today?

Just curious...

From: Stephen Comley [mailto:s.comley.sr@outlook.com]
Sent: Wednesday, March 28, 2018 11:43 AM
To: Barkley, Richard <Richard.Barkley@nrc.gov>
Subject: [External_Sender] Re: Re: Certified letter coming to you.

PLEASE CONFIRM YOU HAVE RECIEVED THIS MESSAGE AND REQUESTS.

Richard S. Barkley PE
Nuclear and Environmental Engineer

March 28, 2018

USNRC Region 1 -- Branch 3
Work (610) 337-5328
Cell (610)-608-1517

Mr. Barkley,

Thank you for taking my call yesterday. Glad you received We The People's letter of March 16, 2018 with enclosures to Commander of the MA State Police, Kerry Gilpin. As you and I discussed yesterday March 27, 2018 about this 4 page letter, it is my belief there has been a deliberate attempt by MA Governor Baker and other high officials connected to MA Emergency Management Agency (MEMA), MA State Police and MA Department of Public Safety (MDPS) to Cover-Up or at the very least, to ignore, what took place at the September 2, 2016 at the MA State Police Barracks in Newbury MA.

Not only was MA State Police Deputy Superintendent (now retired) Francis Hughes's Chief of Staff, Cristina J. Lucin's letter of February 14, 2018, (Enclosure A) containing her recollections and memory of the September 2, 2016, not complete or accurate, but Trooper Lucin states in her recollection, any documentation I provided at this meeting, which I have copies of, are now missing.

It is not only unbelievable but irresponsible to me and many of the MA State Police, who I talk with routinely, why or how Trooper Lucin could have forgotten I revealed, with their permission, the identities of WTP's informants connected to the GAG ORDERS. As I stated in my letter to Commander Gilpin, in my years of protecting whistleblowers the longer these courageous informants connected to these GAG ORDEERS are ignored by these high officials the more danger they and their families could be in.

It is obvious to me and others, I am the only person who can or is willing to reveal what was I and others said and what copies of information and documents I provided at this meeting. As I stated in my letter to Colonel Gilpin, under the right circumstances, I am willing to give my specific recollection what I know took place at this meeting of 9-2-2016 at the State Police Barracks in Newbury MA.

WTP and others cannot understand why Superintendent Kerry a. Gilpin, Governor Charlie Baker, MA Attorney General, Maura Healey, Officials at MEMA and MDPS, has not reported any of this information as it pertains to the current inadequacies of Seabrook Station's Evacuation Plan to the FEMA or the NRC.

Given the above circumstances together what I have outlined in my letter of March 16, 2018 with enclosures, to MA State Police Superintendent, Kerry A. Gilpin, I am calling on President Trump's newly appointed Chairwoman, Kristine L. Svinicki, to follow up on and address We The People's following requests:

- A. Request a complete investigation of what took place at this meeting of September 2, 2016.
- B. Why hasn't anyone from Maura Healey's Legal Team, who previous been in touch with the NRC about WTP, reported to FEMA or NRC, what I revealed to her 4 Member Legal Team during our meeting of October 18, 2017?
- C. Ask why hasn't Governor Charlie Baker reported to FEMA and the NRC "who" WTP reported these GAG ORDERS and other information to him on 2 different occasions?
- D. Request why didn't Mr. John Giarrusso, Nuclear Section Chief of MEMA report to the NRC and FEMA what was revealed to him and others at the meeting of 9-2-2016?
- E. Why hasn't Secretary of MA Secretary of Public Safety, Daniel Bennett reported to FEMA and the NRC what he and his office is aware since meeting with me regarding inadequacies of Seabrook Station's Evacuation Plan?
- F. Why hasn't NRC Chairwoman, Kristine L. Svinicki endorsed (see Enclosure C) what We The People has been successful

in getting Officials of 7 MA Cities/Towns Officials within and outside the 10 mile radius of the Seabrook Nuclear Plant who have endorsed WTP's call for the NRC to hold a hearing on Seabrook's Evacuation Plan?

In closing, I want to thank you once again , Mr. Barkley, for your attention and understanding in getting We The People's nuclear safety concerns to be addressed and replied to by NRC Chairwoman Kristine L. Svinicki.

If you need further clarification or comment from me, please do not hesitate to contact me. Please kept me informed of any copies of correspondence which is generated as a result of WTP's requests.

Sincerely and respectfully submitted,

Stephen B. Comley Sr.

Founder of We The People a National Whistleblower Protection Non-Profit Organization

Barkley, Richard

From: Barkley, Richard
Sent: Wednesday, March 28, 2018 3:14 PM
To: Stephen Comley
Subject: FYI - Upcoming FEMA exit meeting - April 6, 2018

Steve,

Most of your recent concerns have centered on the adequacy of offsite emergency preparedness at Seabrook Station. FEMA evaluates these emergency plans in a formal exercise every 2 years. The next exercise is on Wednesday (April 4). The exit meeting they host after that exercise may be very informative for you.

Please give me a heads up if you plan to attend. Afraid I won't be there though.

Legal Notice

PUBLIC NOTICE DHS/FEMA HOLDS NUCLEAR POWER PLANT EXERCISE REVIEW

Preliminary results of the Seabrook Nuclear Power Station exercise will be presented at a Department of Homeland Security/Federal Emergency Management Agency (DHS/FEMA) sponsored meeting:

Date: April 6, 2018 Time: 11:00 am

Location: Courtyard Marriott Seacoast Ball Room, 1000 Market St Portsmouth, NH 03801

Preliminary findings of the April 4, 2018 Seabrook Nuclear Power Station exercise will be reviewed by representatives from DHS/FEMA and the Nuclear Regulatory Commission. The NRC is the Federal agency responsible for evaluating **onsite** emergency plans and exercises for nuclear power plants. FEMA is responsible for evaluating **off-site** plans and exercises for states and local governments through the Radiological Emergency Preparedness Program.

If accommodations are needed to ensure equal participation at this meeting, please call Kate McCarthy-Barnett at 617-956-7552 or email at kate.mccarthybarnett@fema.dhs.gov at least 7 days prior to the meeting so arrangements can be made to the person requesting accommodation.

For additional information regarding the Seabrook Nuclear Power Station Exercise, please contact Steve Colman at 617-832-4731 / steve.colman@fema.dhs.gov or Dennis Pinkham 617-956-7547 / dennis.pinkham@fema.dhs.gov.

Richard S. Barkley, PE
Nuclear and Environmental Engineer
USNRC Region I – Branch 3
Work (610) 337-5328
Cell (610) 608-1517

Barkley, Richard

From: Stephen Comley <s.comley.sr@outlook.com>
Sent: Wednesday, March 28, 2018 11:43 AM
To: Barkley, Richard
Subject: [External_Sender] Re: Re: Certified letter coming to you.

PLEASE CONFIRM YOU HAVE RECIEVED THIS MESSAGE AND REQUESTS.

Richard S. Barkley PE
Nuclear and Environmental Engineer
USNRC Region 1 -- Branch 3
Work (610) 337-5328
Cell (610)-608-1517

March 28, 2018

Mr. Barkley,

Thank you for taking my call yesterday. Glad you received We The People's letter of March 16, 2018 with enclosures to Commander of the MA State Police, Kerry Gilpin. As you and I discussed yesterday March 27, 2018 about this 4 page letter, it is my belief there has been a deliberate attempt by MA Governor Baker and other high officials connected to MA Emergency Management Agency (MEMA), MA State Police and MA Department of Public Safety (MDPS) to Cover-Up or at the very least, to ignore, what took place at the September 2, 2016 at the MA State Police Barracks in Newbury MA.

Not only was MA State Police Deputy Superintendent (now retired) Francis Hughes's Chief of Staff, Cristina J. Lucin's letter of February 14, 2018, (**Enclosure A**) containing her recollections and memory of the September 2, 2016, not complete or accurate, but Trooper Lucin states in her recollection, any documentation I provided at this meeting, which I have copies of, are now missing.

It is not only unbelievable but irresponsible to me and many of the MA State Police, who I talk with routinely, why or how Trooper Lucin could have forgotten I revealed, with their permission, the identities of WTP's informants connected to the GAG ORDERS. As I stated in my letter to Commander Gilpin, in my years of protecting whistleblowers the longer these courageous informants connected to these GAG ORDEERS are ignored by these high officials the more danger they and their families could be in.

It is obvious to me and others, I am the only person who can or is willing to reveal what was I and others said and what copies of information and documents I provided at this meeting. As I stated in my letter to Colonel Gilpin, under the right circumstances, I am willing to give my specific recollection what I know took place at this meeting of 9-2-2016 at the State Police Barracks in Newbury MA.

WTP and others cannot understand why Superintendent Kerry a. Gilpin, Governor Charlie Baker, MA Attorney General, Maura Healey, Officials at MEMA and MDPS, has not reported any of this information as it pertains to the current inadequacies of Seabrook Station's Evacuation Plan to the FEMA or the NRC.

Given the above circumstances together what I have outlined in my letter of March 16, 2018 with enclosures, to MA State Police Superintendent, Kerry A. Gilpin, I am calling on President Trump's newly appointed Chairwoman, Kristine L. Svinicki, to follow up on and address We The People's following requests:

A. Request a complete investigation of what took place at this meeting of September 2, 2016.

B. Why hasn't anyone from Maura Healey's Legal Team, who previous been in touch with the NRC about WTP, reported to FEMA or NRC, what I revealed to her 4 Member Legal Team during our meeting of October 18, 2017?

C. Ask why hasn't Governor Charlie Baker reported to FEMA and the NRC "who" WTP reported these GAG ORDERS and other information to him on 2 different occasions?

D. Request why didn't Mr. John Giarrusso, Nuclear Section Chief of MEMA report to the NRC and FEMA what was revealed to him and others at the meeting of 9-2-2016?

E. Why hasn't Secretary of MA Secretary of Public Safety, Daniel Bennett reported to FEMA and the NRC what he and his office is aware since meeting with me regarding inadequacies of Seabrook Station's Evacuation Plan?

F. Why hasn't NRC Chairwoman, Kristine L. Svinicki endorsed (see Enclosure C) what We The People has been successful in getting Officials of 7 MA Cities/Towns Officials within and outside the 10 mile radius of the Seabrook Nuclear Plant who have endorsed WTP's call for the NRC to hold a hearing on Seabrook's Evacuation Plan?

In closing, I want to thank you once again , Mr. Barkley, for your attention and understanding in getting We The People's nuclear safety concerns to be addressed and replied to by NRC Chairwoman Kristine L. Svinicki.

If you need further clarification or comment from me, please do not hesitate to contact me. Please kept me informed of any copies of correspondence which is generated as a result of WTP's requests.

Sincerely and respectfully submitted,

Stephen B. Comley Sr.
Founder of We The People a National Whistleblower Protection Non-Profit Organization

From: Barkley, Richard <Richard.Barkley@nrc.gov>
Sent: Tuesday, March 27, 2018 3:09 PM
To: Stephen Comley
Subject: RE: Re: Certified letter coming to you.

I am at my desk.

My cell phone is in my car. Try now.

Richard S. Barkley, PE
Nuclear and Environmental Engineer
USNRC Region I – Branch 3
Work (610) 337-5328
Cell (610) 608-1517

From: Stephen Comley [mailto:s.comley.sr@outlook.com]
Sent: Tuesday, March 27, 2018 3:08 PM

To: Barkley, Richard <Richard.Barkley@nrc.gov>
Subject: [External_Sender] Re: Certified letter coming to you.

Tried to get you on both numbers at 3 PM.

From: Stephen Comley <s.comley.sr@outlook.com>
Sent: Monday, March 26, 2018 8:03 AM
To: Barkley, Richard
Subject: Re: Certified letter coming to you.

Tuesday afternoon at 3pm ok with you? If you have time please review package before we speak.

From: Barkley, Richard <Richard.Barkley@nrc.gov>
Sent: Monday, March 26, 2018 7:55 AM
To: Stephen Comley
Subject: RE: Certified letter coming to you.

Your package is on my desk. I was in only 2 ½ days last week due to weather and a business trip to Phoenix.

When do you want to speak? Tuesday afternoon or Wednesday?

How did he surgery go?

From: Stephen Comley [mailto:s.comley.sr@outlook.com]
Sent: Thursday, March 22, 2018 5:10 PM
To: Barkley, Richard <Richard.Barkley@nrc.gov>
Subject: [External_Sender] Certified letter coming to you.

Mr. Barkley, when letter arrives please let me know a date and time we can discuss it before you do anything with it.

Please respond,

Stephen B. Comley Sr.

Barkley, Richard

From: Stephen Comley <s.comley.sr@outlook.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 01, 2018 9:45 AM
To: Barkley, Richard
Subject: [External_Sender] More evidence to substantiate We The People's work with First Inspector General, David Williams.
Attachments: WTP - COMLEy - Millstone violation brings NRC review 1-12-96.pdf; WTP - COMLEY - Comley group slams NRC for issuing waivers 11-12.pdf; WTP - COMLEY - BOSTON Herald public safety said to be at rish .pdf; WTP - COMLEY - Whistle-blowers on Safety risks Betrayed by NRC.pdf; WTP - COMLEY - Whistle-Blowers on safety Risks Betrayed by Nucl.pdf; WTP - COMLEY - Boston Globe - US removes a GAG from Seabrook Cr.pdf; WTP - COMLEY - Federal office finds plant parts faulty - Ports.pdf; WTP - COMLEY - NYT STELLO - Panel sees animostiy behing Inquiry.pdf

PLEASE CONFIRM YOU WERE ABLE TO OPEN THE 8 ATTACHMENTS ABOVE.

Richard S. Barkley PE
Nuclear and Environmental Engineer
USNRC Region 1--Branch 3
Work (610) 337-5328
Cell (610) 608-1517

Mr. Barkley,

Attached is more proof stated in articles from We The People's work with David Williams's Office of NRC IG. These articles were written from a number of NRC IG investigative reports We The People was given credit for being to light. I believe these articles and what I have previously given you, substantiates any remarks I have stated in the past or recently, as true. This information I believe proves what NextEra Energy Spokesman, Peter Robbins publicly stated said is a lie. These is not question in my mind, this was an attempt by NextEra Energy to discredit me and WTP as a National Whistleblower Protection Group. Just for you review, the following is the recent false statements made by Peter Robbins, "Mr. Comley has a long history of making false allegations and baseless claims against Seabrook." Robins wrote, Independent agencies, including the Nuclear Regulatory Commission, have reviewed his claims and allegations and have found them to be without substance."

If it is found anyone in the NRC provided NextEra Energy with what Peter Robbins said or wrote in his statements above please provide the name of that individual who said, The Nuclear Regulatory Commission, have reviewed his claims and allegations and have found them to be without substance." If there is no such evidence, please have the appropriate NRC office so state that in writing to WTP.

I would like these attachments and E-mail placed in NRC ADAMS for Public review. WTP also requests these attachments and message be sent and included with the previous documentation your office has been sending to NRC Chairwoman, Kristine L. Svinicki for her review.

Thank you once again, Mr. Barkley, for your continued co-operation in these important matters.

Sincerely,

Stephen b. Comley Sr.

Founder of We The People a National Whistleblower Protection Non-Profit Organization

Barkley, Richard

From: Stephen Comley <s.comley.sr@outlook.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 01, 2018 4:02 AM
To: Barkley, Richard
Cc: Morales, Lisa (EPS); Bruce E Tarr; Bradford Hill; Attilio J Paglia; Firestone, Mike (AGO); Rebello-Pradas, Alicia; Schofield, Seth (AGO); Young, Jessica (AGO); Roberta Pevear
Subject: [External_Sender] Fw: Request for Mr. Daniel Bennett, MA Secretary of Public Safety to endorse in a letter, WTP's call for the NRC to hold a Hearing for First Responders.tuclear Regulatory Commission.
Attachments: WTP - COMLEY - MA STATE POLICE P 1 of Trooper Lucin letter to C.pdf; WTP - COMLEY - MA STATE POLICE P 2 of letter of Trooper Lucin t.pdf; WTP - COMLEY - AJ - MEMO TO AG - 2-1-18 PAGE 1.pdf; WTP - COMLEY - AJ MEMO TO AG PAGE 2 - 2-1-18.pdf; WTP - COMLEY - MERRIMAC 1-11-18 SIGNED LETTER TO NRC WITH CCs.pdf; WTP -COMLEY - SALISBURY LETTER TO NRC 11-08-17.pdf; WTP - COMLEY - NextEra - company uncompromising with safety 1-2.pdf

Richard S. Barkley PE
Nuclear and environmental engineer
USNRC Region 1--Branch 3
Work (610) 337-5328
Cell (610) 608-1517

March 1, 2018

Mr. Barkley,

I would like you to confirm you have received this e-mail and these 7 attachments We The People sent to MA Secretary of Public Safety, Daniel Bennett. I ask this information be included for the public record in ADAMS.

WTP also requests this information be included to President Trump's appointment of NRC Chairwoman, Kristine L. Svinicki to review and comment on. In addition, please include the Video I sent you recently of the interview the Merrimac Cable did of me also to be placed for the public record in ADAMS and for NRC Chairwoman, Kristine Svinicki to observe and comment on.

Best regards,

Stephen B. Comley Sr.
Founder of we The People a National Whistleblower Protection Non-Profit Organization

From: Stephen Comley <s.comley.sr@outlook.com>
Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2018 8:18 PM
To: Morales, Lisa (EPS)
Cc: Bruce E Tarr; Attilio J Paglia
Subject: Re: Request for Mr. Daniel Bennett, MA Secretary of Public Safety to endorse in a letter, WTP's call for the NRC to hold a Hearing for First Responders.tuclear Regulatory Commission.

Lisa Morales, I forgot to send you the letter from (Attached) MA Senator Tarr's Chief of Staff, A. J. Paglia to the MA AG office concerning these issues. **Please confirm you now are able to open all 7 attachments. Thank you.**

From: Stephen Comley <s.comley.sr@outlook.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 28, 2018 2:00 PM

To: Morales, Lisa (EPS)

Subject: Request for Mr. Daniel Bennett, MA Secretary of Public Safety to endorse in a letter, WTP's call for the NRC to hold a Hearing for First Responders.tuclear Regulatory Commission.

PLEASE CONFIRM YOU WERE ABLE TO OPEN ALL 5 ATTACHMENTS

Lisa Morales
Executive Assistant to Daniel Bennett
And Chief of Staff Matthew Moran
Executive Office of Public Safety & Security
One Ashburton Place, Room 2133
Boston, MA 02108
Office: (617)-274-5504
Cell: (617) 275-6057

February 28, 2018

Dear Lisa Morales,

As requested today, In behalf of We The People (WTP) and the residents who live in 7 MA Cities/Towns within and outside the 10 mile radius of the Seabrook Nuclear, I request Daniel Bennett, Secretary of MA Public Safety, to write a letter endorsing WTP's call for the Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) to hold a hearing for Past and Present First Responders.

As you know, Lisa Morales, from meetings and e-mail messages you and I have discussed, WTP is requesting Mr. Bennett to endorse WTP's call for the this NRC hearing. WTP has been successful in getting officials within and outside the 10 mile radius of Seabrook Station to support this hearing. This includes the MA Cities of Newburyport and Amesbury, MA Towns of Newbury, Salisbury and Merrimac and 2 MA Towns of Georgetown and Ipswich outside the radius. All 7 have written letters (some attached & latest article) endorsing WTP's call for the NRC to hold a hearing for First Responders. This public hearing will give past and present first responders in Massachusetts and New Hampshire the opportunity to testify whether they believe Seabrook Station's Evacuation Plan can be effectively implemented safely and timely 365 days a year, especially during the summer months which includes July 4 and Labor day during high-traffic days on coastal roads in the region.

I am sure you also recall during one of our meetings, I notified Mr. Bennett's office and the NRC recently again, concerning the GAG ORDERS presently on the MA State Police and the NH National Guard.

I gave the names, with their permission, of the individuals connected to these GAG ORDERS during a meeting I was asked to attend 9-2-2016 at the MA State Police Barracks in Newbury MA, by Former Deputy Commander of MA State Police, Francis Hughes. Other officials were also in attendance at this meeting, including John Giarrusso, Nuclear Section Chief and MA Sate Liaison Officer for the Massachusetts Emergency Management Agency (MEMA). I understand from WTP's contacts within the NRC, this information should have been reported to FEMA and to the NRC and was not.

I personally have reported the presence of these GAG ORDERS to MA Governor Baker and to MA AG, Maura Healey and to a 4 member Legal Team which includes, Mike Firestone, Maura Healey's Chief of Staff. For your and Mr. Bennett's knowledge, Maura Healey set up this Legal Team to investigate WTP's concerns of unsafe conditions at Seabrook Station and cover-ups by the NRC of Counterfeit Substandard Nuclear Parts in most if not all U.S. Nuclear Plants including Seabrook.

I want to thank you again, Lisa Morales, for recognizing the seriousness of these safety matters and acting not only in WTP's and in my behalf, but also in your office's, in agreeing to contact the MA State Police Headquarters in Framingham concerning my request for Commander Colonel Kerry A Gilpin, to provide any minutes/or notes that were taken at the meeting of September 2, 2016.

Has Mr. Bennett or anyone in his office, as of this date, received copies of the information I provided together with any minutest/notes which I know were taken of the Meeting of September 2, 2018? **Please reply.**

For your information, February 23, 2018, I received Trooper Cristina J. Lucin's #3634, (now with the MA State Police Department of Fraud Identification Unit) her letter of February 14, 2018 (attached) regarding her recollections and memory of the Meeting of September 2, 2016.

After reviewing Trooper Cristina J. Lucin letter of February 14, 2018 to Colonel Kerry A. Gilpin, Superintendent of the MA State Police, I know many important details of what I recall was said by myself and other officials who attended spoke was not recalled or written in Trooper Lucin's letter. **I believe a full investigation of this meeting should be conducted as soon as possible.**

We The People will continue to inform you and Mr. Bennett of what the NRC reveals to WTP concerning this troubling information outlined above.

Lastly, please send We The People a copy of MA Secretary of Public Safety, Daniel Bennett's letter of endorsement of WTP's call for the NRC to hold a hearing for First Responders. If Mr. Bennett decides not endorse this NRC hearing, please have him explain why.

Sincerely and Submitted with respect,

Stephen B. Comley Sr.
Founder of We The People a National whistleblower Protection Non-Profit Organization

Barkley, Richard

From: Stephen Comley <s.comley.sr@outlook.com>
Sent: Thursday, March 01, 2018 8:23 AM
To: Barkley, Richard
Subject: [External_Sender] Fw: Please confirm this is what you said to me 10 days ago - You agreed to document it in an email, but did not
Attachments: WTP - COMLEY - DAVID WILLIAMS LETTER 10-20-2015.docx; WTP - Panetta letter to Justice 001.jpg; WTP - COMLEY - LEO NORTON letter of 12-12-95.pdf; WTP - NRC IG letter 93- 001.jpg; WTP- NRC IG - FBI - 1991 001.jpg; WTP - COMLEY - AMESBURY - SALISBURY SEEK NUCLEAR PLANT HEARING .pdf; WTP - COMLEY - NextEra - company uncompromising with safety 1-2.pdf

Mr. Barkley, Please confirm you have received this message and 7 attachments.

From: Stephen Comley <s.comley.sr@outlook.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 22, 2018 12:33 PM
To: Barkley, Richard
Subject: Re: Please confirm this is what you said to me 10 days ago - You agreed to document it in an email, but did not

PLEASE CONFIRM YOU COULD OPEN THE 7 ATTACHMENTS ABOVE.

Richard S. Barkley PE
Nuclear and Environmental Engineer
USNRC Region I-- Branch 3
Work (610) 337-5328
Cell (610)-608-1517

February 22, 2018

Mr. Barkley,

Thank you, for getting back to me. I apologize for not contacting you sooner. Like you have been very busy. The recent letter I received of the January 30, 2018 from Mr. Fred L. Bower, Chief of Reactor Projects Branch 3 did not contain copies of the letter the NRC responder to the Towns of Amesbury and Salisbury were not contained in the packet Mr. Bower sent to me. When you have a chance please forward them along. The rest of my remark are outlined below.

If you need further calcification or comment from me, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Best regards,

Stephen B. Comley Sr
Founder of We The People a National Whistleblower Protection Non-Profit Organization

From: Barkley, Richard <Richard.Barkley@nrc.gov>
Sent: Thursday, February 22, 2018 9:13 AM

To: Stephen Comley

Subject: Please confirm this is what you said to me 10 days ago - You agreed to document it in an email, but did not

- 1) Steve wants the NRC to ask for the notes taken at a September 2, 2016, meeting with Deputy Massachusetts State Police Commander, Francis Hughes between him, the Commander, and John Giarrusco. Supposedly John G. was given the names of two informants who are aware of the gag orders on the MA State Police and the NH National Guard;

Stephen B. Comley Sr replies: Yes, I will confirm above is what was part of our conversation 10 days ago. In addition I want to know if John Giarrusso, Nuclear Section Chief, MEMA Headquarters ever provided any information to MEMA, FEMA or the NRC about this meeting which took place 9-2-16 at the MA Newbury State Police Barracks at 9 am. If Mr. Giarrusso did notify anyone at MEMA, FEMA or the NRC, I would like a copy of what he reported. If Mr. Giarrusso did not report anything about the meeting to anyone 9-2-16, why didn't he? If in fact Mr. Giarrusso did not report anything concerning this meeting, I would like the NRC to ask Mr. Giarrusso to put in writing at this time, his recollection of what information I revealed in documentation, what I and others said, who was present inside room and outside in the Hallway of the room. There were several MA State Troopers who I understand knew I was coming and were listening to what was said during this meeting 9-2-16 at the Newbury barracks.

- 2) Steve wanted information proving that the NRC has substantiated a number of We The People's / Steve Comley's Investigations or remarks he said recently or in the past so he can prove NextEra spokesman Peter Robbins publicly said is a lie who Mr. Comley believe is an attempt by NextEra Energy to discredit Mr. Comley and is Group, We The People. Attached are 2 articles regarding recent false statements made by Peter Robbins, "Mr. Comley has a long history of making false allegations and baseless claims against Seabrook." Robbins wrote, "Independent agencies, including the Nuclear regulatory commission, have reviewed his claims and allegations and have found them to be without substance." Mr. Stephen B. Comley Sr recently made reference to Richard Barkley about 6 NRC IG investigative reports that he felt made that case, although he did not give Mr. Barkley any of the report numbers.

Stephen B. Comley Sr replies: Some of these NRC IG reports are listed on page 19 in my letter of July 4, 2014 to Mr. Dentel, Chief of Division of Reactor Projects, Branch 3, 2100 Renaissance Boulevard, suite 100, King of Prussia, Pennsylvania 19406-2713. More information about these 6 NRC IG Investigative Reports are also listed in my more recent letter of October 22, 2015 (attached) to Former and first NRC IG, I am also attaching 4 other letters from David Williams and other officials who and what I believe will substantiate from We The People work with the NRC IG office regarding claims of unsafe conditions at Seabrook Station and Cover-ups by the NRC of Safety Conditions at U. S Nuclear Plants.

WTP and I have asked for a very long time, who was in charge of the Counterfeit Substandard Nuclear Parts Cover-up during former NRC Executive Director, Victor Stello's time in office? Hope this time my request will be honored.

Lastly I would like it to be assured these and my previous requests for NRC Chairman Kristine Svinicki to address have been sent to her attention. This includes my wish to meet with her and whether she believe's leaving Special Needs citizens behind to be administered Potassium Iodide (KI) is humane.

Mr. Barkley, if you or anyone at the NRC needs further clarification or comment, please contact me.

Thank you once again for your understanding, co-operation and assistance in these important Nuclear Safety Matters.

Sincerely,

Stephen B. Comley Sr.
Founder of We The People a National Whistleblower Protection Non-Profit Organization

Richard S. Barkley, PE
Nuclear and Environmental Engineer
USNRC Region I – Branch 3
Work (610) 337-5328
Cell (610) 608-1517